Corporation Inc., or the Brave Maritime Bridge Facility, in connection with the acquisition of the Gas Renovatio and
the Chiltern, and for general corporate purposes.

Edgar Filing: StealthGas Inc. - Form 424B5

35

Interest accrues under the Brave Maritime Bridge Facility, which has a maturity date of July 15, 2007 that is
extendable for an additional 60 days at our option, at a rate of three-month LIBOR plus 0.80%. Following repayment,
this facility will be retired.

S-31

Table of Contents

 Capitalization

The following table sets forth our consolidated capitalization as of March 31, 2007:

• on an actual basis;
• on an as adjusted basis to reflect additional debt of (i) $18.0 million drawn under the Brave

Maritime Bridge Facility in connection with the acquisition of the Gas Renovatio and the
Chiltern in June 2007, (ii) $6.75 million drawn under the Scotiabank Facility (as hereinafter
defined) in connection with the acquisition of the Gas Icon and (iii) and debt repayments in the
amount of $2,673,760 made from April 1, 2007 to June 30, 2007; and

• on an as further adjusted basis giving effect to the adjustments described above as well as to this
offering and the application of the net proceeds as described in ‘‘Use of Proceeds.’’

As adjusted as described above, there have been no material changes to our capitalization since March 31, 2007.

As of March 31, 2007

Actual As Adjusted
As Further
Adjusted

In U.S. Dollars
Long-term debt obligations (including current
portion)(1) $154,457,740 $176,533,980 $158,533,980
Stockholders’ equity:
Common stock, $0.01 par value per share,
100,000,000 shares authorized; 14,400,000 issued and
outstanding actual and as adjusted; 21,600,000 issued
and outstanding as further adjusted $ 144,000 $ 144,000 $ 216,000
Additional paid-in capital $150,607,621 $150,607,621 $272,307,621
Retained earnings $ 16,832,040 $ 16,832,040 $ 16,832,040
Total stockholders’ equity $167,583,661 $167,583,661 $289,355,661
Total capitalization $322,041,401 $344,117,641 $447,889,641

(1)All of our indebtedness is secured other than the $18.0 million of outstanding indebtedness under our
Brave Maritime Bridge Facility incurred in the second quarter of 2007.

S-32

Edgar Filing: StealthGas Inc. - Form 424B5

36

Table of Contents

DILUTION

As of March 31, 2007, we had net tangible book value of $167.3 million, or $11.62 per share. After giving effect to
the issuance of 7,200,000 shares of common stock in this offering at the public offering price of $18.00 per share, the
pro forma net tangible book value as of March 31, 2007 would have been $289.0 million, or $13.38 per share. This
represents an immediate appreciation in net tangible book value of $1.76 per share to existing stockholders and an
immediate dilution of net tangible book value of $4.62 per share to new investors. The following table illustrates the
pro forma per share dilution and appreciation at March 31, 2007:

Offering price per share in this offering $ 18.00
Net tangible book value per share as of March 31, 2007 $ 11.62
Increase in net tangible book value per share attributable to existing stockholders $ 1.76
Pro forma net tangible book value per share after giving effect to this offering $ 13.38
Dilution per share to the new investors $ 4.62
Net tangible book value per share of our common stock is determined by dividing our tangible net worth, which
consists of tangible assets less liabilities, by the number of shares of our common stock outstanding. Dilution is
determined by subtracting the net tangible book value per share of common stock after this offering from the public
offering price per share.

If the underwriters exercise their over-allotment option in full, pro forma net tangible book value per share after the
offering will increase to approximately $13.55 per share, representing an increase to existing stockholders of
approximately $1.93 per share, and there will be an immediate dilution of approximately $4.45 per share to new
investors.

The following table summarizes, on a pro forma basis as at March 31, 2007, the differences between the number of
shares of common stock acquired from us, the total amount paid and the average price per share paid by the existing
holders of shares of common stock and by the investors in this offering at the public offering price of $18.00 per
share.

Pro Forma Shares
Outstanding Total Consideration

Average Price
Per

ShareNumber Percentage Amount Percentage
Existing stockholders 14,400,000 66.7% $150,751,621 53.8% $ 10.47
New investors 7,200,000 33.3% $129,600,000 46.2% $ 18.00
Total 21,600,000 100% $280,351,621 100% $ 12.98
If the underwriters exercise their over-allotment option in full, the following will occur:

• the as adjusted percentage of shares of our common stock held by existing stockholders will
decrease to approximately 63.5% of the total number of as adjusted shares of our common stock
outstanding after this offering; and

• the number of shares of our common stock held by new investors will increase to 8,280,000, or
approximately 36.5% of the total number of shares of our common stock outstanding after this
offering.

Edgar Filing: StealthGas Inc. - Form 424B5

37

S-33

Table of Contents

 Management’s Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations